## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

## **Act 442 of the Regular Session**

1 2	State of Arkansas 85th General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2005		HOUSE BILL 1477	
<i>3</i>	Regular Session, 2003		HOUSE BILL 14//	
5	By: Representative S. Prater			
6	•			
7				
8		For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO I	AN ACT TO DELETE OBSOLETE LANGUAGE PROHIBITING A		
10	FEMALE FROM	FEMALE FROM WORKING IN A MINE; AND FOR OTHER		
11	PURPOSES.	PURPOSES.		
12				
13		Subtitle		
14	AN ACT TO DELETE OBSOLETE LANGUAGE			
15	PROHIBITING A FEMALE FROM WORKING IN A			
16	MINE.			
17				
18				
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
20				
21	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 11-7-318 is amended to read as follows:			
22	11-7-318. Age and sex of miners.			
23	No person under the age of eighteen (18) years <del>nor female of any age</del>			
24	shall be permitted to ent	er any mine to work therein.		
25				
26				
27		APPROVED: 03/02/2005		
28				
29				
30				
31				
32				
33				
34				
35				



1